

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL) NO.312 OF 2008

GAYATRI RANJAN GOPAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MITESH KUMAR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay, exemption from filing O.T. and
office report)

Date: 08/12/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. B.P. Yadav,Adv.
Mr. Sanjeev Sharma,Adv.
Ms. Sarla Chandra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Manoj R. Sinha,Adv.
Mr. T. Mahipal,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

Transfer petition is allowed.

[T.I. Rajput]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Savita Sainani]
Court Master

[Signed order is placed on the file]
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

TRANSFER PETITION [CIVIL] NO.312 OF 2008

Gayatri Ranjan Gopal

...Petitioner(s)

Versus

Mitesh Kumar

...Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

In the facts and circumstances of the case, Matrimonial Case No.37 of 2007, titled as Mitesh Kumar vs. Gayatri Ranjan Gopal, pending in the Court of Principal Judge, Family Court, Khagaria, within the State of Bihar, is transferred to the Court of Principal Judge, Family Court, Gautam Budh Nagar, within the State of Uttar Pradesh.

Transfer Petition is, accordingly, allowed.

J.

[B.N. AGRAWAL]

.....

J.

[J.M. PANCHAL]

.....

New Delhi,
December 08, 2008.